10-27-2005

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Patent and Trademark Office
10 25 TRADEMA	1U3100=
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Valeant Pharmaceuticals International 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No NameArgent Development Group, LLC
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u> Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 12, 2005	Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 4531 City: Mountain View State: California Country: USA Zip: 94040 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
X Assignment	Other LLC Citizenship California If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,429,791 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 🔞 No
HYDROCET	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph I. Hirsch, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 4149 Georgia Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account; X Enclosed
City: Palo Alto State: California Zip: 94306 Phone Number: (650) 493-9169 Fax Number: (650) 493-0337 Email Address: jihirschpa@earthlink.net	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
9. Signature: Joseph L. Huac	10/00/05
0/26/2005 PAYRHE 00000053 1429791 Signature	/ Date
1 FC:8521	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the registered owner of the following TRADEMARK and the U.S registration thereof:

TRADEMARK: HYDROCET

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,429,791, which was registered February 24, 1987 (based upon U.S. trademark application Serial No. 73568198, filed November 12, 1985)

WHEREAS, Argent Development Group, LLC, a California limited liability company having a postal address at P.O. Box 4531, Mountain View, California 94040, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest by quitclaim in and to the TRADEMARK, the U.S. registration thereof, including any and all renewals thereof, and all of the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire interest by quitclaim in and to the TRADEMARK, the aforesaid registration thereof, and all of the goodwill associated therewith, ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives to have, hold and use the TRADEMARK, the U.S. registration thereof, including any and all renewals thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed and delivered by ASSIGNOR, at Costa Mesa, California, to be effective as of this _____day of October 2005.

Valeant Pharmaceuticals International
By:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS
COUNTY OF ORANGE Before me personally appeared Of
Before me personally appeared
Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, who acknowledged that execution and delivery of this assignment to be his free act and deed this day of October 2005.
Notary Public Signature:
Printed Name:
My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003260 FRAME: 0093

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS
ORANGE COUNTY)	

On October 12, 2005, before me, Lynette Johnson, personally appeared Richard K. Masterson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

LYNETTE JOHNSON
Commission # 1498325
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 3, 2008

